



## STATE OF MAINE SENATE 105th LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT " <sup>A</sup>" to H.P. 170, L.D. 228, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Certain Penalties Under Fish and Game Laws."

Amend said Bill in section 17 by striking out in the 5th and 6th lines (4th and 5th lines in L.D.) the following: "\$200 \$300 and-costs nor more than \$400 \$2,000" and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$200 and-costs nor more than \$400 \$1,000'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of section 29.

Further amend said Bill in section 32 by striking out in the llth line (9th line in L.D.) the following: " $$20 \\ $50 \\ $50 \\ $1,000"$  and inserting in place thereof the following: '\$20 nor more than  $$300 \\ $500'$ 

Further amend said Bill by renumbering sections 30 to 36 to be sections 29 to 35.

## Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to change the penalty for night hunting and to change the general penalty for violation of the inland fish and game laws.

Proposed by:

COUNTY: Aroostook Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-8)

2/18/71